VANS 0il & Gas Well Drilling

4 Water Wells
NERGY Geo-Loop Installation
EVELOPMENT
D‘ Phone: 913-557-9083
. N c. 11 Lewis Drive Paola, KS 66071 Fax: 913-557-9084
WELL LOG

Verde Oil Company
Campbell #1-9-11
API #15-001-30,866
November 13 - November 14, 2013

Thickness of Strata Formation Total
6 soil & clay 6
4 broken lime 10
55 lime 65
4 shale 69
2 lime 71
18 shale 89
20 lime 109
3 shale 112
7 lime 119
3 shale 122
22 lime 144
1 shale 145
22 lime 167 base of the Kansas City
98 shale 265
2 lime 267
35 shale 302
3 lime 305
17 shale 322
2 lime 324
3 shale 327
10 lime 337
88 shale 425
3 lime 428
5 shale 433
12 lime 445 oil show
3 shale 448
6 lime 454
43 shale 497
14 lime 511
14 shale 522
3 lime 525
68 shale 593
1 coal 594
24 shale 618
1 coal 619
103 shale 722
3 oil sand 725 brown & black, good bleeding
2 broken sand 727 dark brown & grey, good bleeding
1 shale 728
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Drilled a 9 7/8" hole to 22.5'
Drilled a 5 5/8" hole to 915'
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731 hard brown sand, good bleeding
736 90% brown sand 10% shale, ok bleeding
742 black
743
801
805 hard light brown sand & shale, no show
806
810 hard light brown sand & shale light bleeding
815
819 hard light brown sand & shale
823 soft brown sand & shale, good bleeding
828 soft brown sand, good bleeding
831 brown sand & shale, good bleeding
839 soft brown sand, good bleeding, few
thin shale seams
841.5
842
846 soft brown sand, good bleeding
853 brown & grey, good bleeding
879 black sand & grey sand, good bleeding
906
907
915 Mississippi

Set 22.5' of 7" threaded and coupled surface casing, cemented with 6 sacks cement.

Set 899.95' of 2 7/8" 8 round upset tubing with 4 centralizers, 1 float shoe,1 clamp, 1 baffle



